This custom kit is manufactured by Snowbear Limited to fit:

DAKOTA / DURANGO MOUNT ASSEMBLY
(4 x 4) YEAR 2000 to Newer

ITEM] DESCRIPTION [PART # [QTY.

x| 1 |CROSS MEMBER [5xM5 T 1

* [NOT INCLUDED IN KIT, PURCHASE SEPERATELY

2 [L.H. SUPPORT BRACKET 54134 | 1

3 |R.H. SUPPORT BRACKET 54134R | 1

4 |1/2 FLAT WASHER 72580 8

5 |HEX BOLT 1/2—13 x 1 1/2 | 72510 8

6 |HEX BOLT M12 x 1.75 x 40 | 76445 4

__—FRAME 7 |LOCKING HEX NUT 1/2-13 | 72595 8

o - 8 |7/16 FLAT WASHER 72080 4

e NG -7 9 [U-BOLT 79040 [ 2

N - ~—___-7 10 |3/8 FLAT WASHER 71580 4
- o~ > - AT T TS 11 [LOCKING HEX NUT 3/8—16 | 71595 4

~~

-

~N
-
S —

_~ FRAME SUPPORT
/ //——\\\
AN

U—BOLT INSIDE
THE FRAME

. YEAR 2001 & NEWER
USE 1/2 x 1—1/2" BOLTS, NUTS & FLAT WASHERS
TO SECURE FRONT OF BRACKET

NOTE: YEAR 2000

REMOVE EXISTING BUMPER BOLTS AND
REPLACE WITH LONGER METRIC BOLTS
AND 7/16 FLAT WASHERS (ITEM 6)

NOTES: — BE SURE NOT TO PINCH OR REST AGAINST ANY BRAKE LINES

PAGE 1 OF 1|DWG. # 541341 |PART # 64134—090100




